

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad

Matrimonial Suit No. 534 of 2023
(CNR: WBMD01-010597-2023)

Present: : Sri Bhaskar Bhattacharjee
District Judge ,Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB00640

Order No. 02 Dated 05.07.2024

Today is fixed for receipt of SR/ AD upon the OP.

Petitioner files hazira through her Ld. Advocate.

SR of summons upon OP has been received after duly served, but none appears on behalf of him this day.

Hence, the suit be proceeded exparte against the OP.

Fix 02.08.2024 for exparte haeringh of the suit.

Let the suit be transferred to the Court of Ld. Additional District Judge, 4th Court, Berhampore for disposal.

Petitioner is directed to remain present before the transferee Court on the next date fixed.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd

District Judge, Murshidabad